
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR 
Email: compt@mlsu.ac.in; website: 
www.mlsu.ac.in 

 Tel: 0294 2470621  

No. MLSU/E- Tender/2021-22/741                                                                 Date: 13.10.2021 

Corrigendum 
 

Ref: NIB code- SUU2122A0045 UBN No.- SUU2122SLRC00070 

Consequent to Pre-bid meeting held on 08.10.2021, as provisioned in tender No- 

MLSU/E- Tender/2021-22/740 Dated. 27.09.2021 inviting “Proposal for implementation & 

maintenance of university management system in the universities of Rajasthan”, suggestions 

and / or clarifications raised by prospective bidders were considered at appropriate level. The 

Competent Authority, hereby, approves the following Corrigendum in the respective 

provision of the above-mentioned tender: 

 

S. 

No. 

Original Provision Amended Provision 

1 Existing Clause 3.1 at Page No.10 is 

reading as- 

“No Bidder shall submit more than 

one Bid for the Project. An entity 

bidding (a) individually, or (b) as a 

Vendor/OEM of a bidder, shall not be 

entitled to participate in another bid 

either (a) individually or (b) as a 

Vendor/OEM of 

any Bidder.” 

Existing Clause 3.1 at Page No.10 be 

read as- 

 

“No Bidder shall submit more than one Bid 

for the Project. The bidder will have to 

submit MAF from the OEM authorizing 

the bidder to quote for their OEM 

product.” 

2 
At Page 38, under the clause 6.5.2. 

Functional Scope, the following is 

mentioned: 

 

6.5.2.36. e-Learning Management 

System 

Running online diploma/certificate 

courses so that the student (including 

students from outside India) can attend 

the lectures and do the 

certification/diploma without visiting the 

University campus. 

1. At Page 38, the following should be 

treated as deleted: 

 

6.5.2.36. e-Learning 

Management System 

Running online 

diploma/certificate courses so 

that the student (including 

students from outside India) can 

attend the lectures and do the 

certification/diploma without 

visiting the University campus. 

2.    At page 38, under 'Add-on 

Systems, which may be additionally 

required to the Universities’ the 

existing S. Nos. 1-9 be read as S. Nos. 



MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR 
Email: compt@mlsu.ac.in; website: 
www.mlsu.ac.in 

 Tel: 0294 2470621  

2-10, respectively and at point No. 1 

the following is inserted: 

1.  e-Learning Management 

System: 

Running online diploma/certificate 

courses so that the student 
(including students from outside 
India) can attend the lectures and do the 

certification/diploma without 

visiting the University campus. 

3 At Page 17, under Clause 4.2. Pre- 

Qualification Criteria, in the column of 

Documentary Evidence Required, 

against Sr. No. 2 and 3 the following is 

mentioned: 

 

“Statutory auditor’s certificate & copy of 

audited balance sheets and profit and loss 

accounts.” 

At Page 17, under Clause 4.2. Pre- 

Qualification Criteria, in the column of 

Documentary Evidence Required, 

against Sr. No. 2 and 3 the following 

should be read in place of the existing: 

“Statutory auditor’s certificate & copy 

of audited balance sheets and profit 

and loss accounts. However, 

Provisional Balance Sheet may be 

submitted for the financial 

year 2020-21.” 

4 At page 15, under Clause 4.1. Online 

Bid Submission, the following is 

mentioned: 

 

1. The bidder shall submit the bid online 

through e-Tendering Portal (portal 

URL). 

At page 15, under Clause 4.1. Online 

Bid Submission, the following should be 

read: 

 

1. The bidder shall submit the bid 

online through e-Tendering Portal 
(portal URL - 

“https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in”). 

 

The grievances and inputs received from vendors were discussed in detail by the 

committee members. After due consideration the committee recommends the Corrigendum to 

floated online for consideration of bidders. The bidders are advised to take into account the 

aforesaid amendments before submission of their bids against this tender. This corrigendum 

will form integral part of tender and will be submitted duly signed and stamped along with 

bids. All other specifications and terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 

 

 

(Prof. Pradeep Trikha)  

Chairman, IUMS, 

Mohanlal Sukhadia University, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan. 


